## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Bailey	08/31/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology Research Corporation
Street Address:	5250 140th Ave. N.
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33760

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7462952
Patent Number:	7687935

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)551-1101 Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4856-817/819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie

Total Attachments: 1

source=4856.817.Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028138 FRAME: 0083

80,00 746

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Bailey, a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 9921 Kenda Dr., Riverview, FL 33569 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## **Electrical Power Control System**

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS, TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 5250 140<sup>TH</sup> Ave. N, Clearwater, FL 33760, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on September 24, 2003. preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 8/31/06

David Bailey, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 028138 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 05/01/2012**